

Filed  
Washington State Supreme Court

FEB 26 2016

Ronald R. Carpenter  
Clerk

No. 92816-9  
Court of Appeals No. 72478-9-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

In re the Personal Restraint of:

SIONE P. LUI,

Petitioner.

FILED  
Feb 18, 2016  
Court of Appeals  
Division I  
State of Washington

---

MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

---

**David B. Zuckerman**  
Attorney for Petitioner  
1300 Hoge Building  
705 Second Avenue  
Seattle, WA 98104  
(206) 623-1595

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	IDENTITY OF MOVING PARTY .....	1
II.	DECISION .....	1
III.	ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW .....	1
IV.	REASONS FOR GRANTING REVIEW .....	2
V.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
VI.	ARGUMENT .....	7
	A. LUI WAS DENIED HIS SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL.....	7
	1. Legal Standards.....	7
	2. General Problems with Defense Counsel. <i>See</i> PRP at 8-9; Reply at 4-5. ....	8
	3. Defense Counsel Failed to Present Evidence Pointing to Another Suspect. <i>See</i> PRP 23-29; Reply at 13-16. ....	9
	4. Counsel Failed to Challenge the State's Theory of the Case. <i>See</i> PRP at 9-20; Reply at 5-10. ....	15
	5. Defense Counsel Failed to Present Evidence that Lui's Injury Precluded Him From Committing the Crime. <i>See</i> PRP at 20- 23; Reply at 10-13. ....	21
	6. Defense Counsel Failed to Impeach Detective Denny Gulla's Credibility. <i>See</i> PRP at 29-39; Reply at 16-17. ....	24
	7. Defense Counsel Failed to Object to Prosecutorial Misconduct. <i>See</i> PRP at 39-47; Reply at 17-20. ....	28
	B. THE STATE VIOLATED ITS OBLIGATION TO PROVIDE IMPEACHMENT INFORMATION REGARDING GULLA. <i>SEE</i> PRP AT 48-52; REPLY AT 20-21.....	33

C. JUROR MISCONDUCT VIOLATED LUI'S  
CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS. *SEE* PRP AT 53-56; REPLY AT  
21-23. ....34

D. NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE. *SEE* SUPPLEMENT TO  
PRP AT 1-7; REPLY ON SUPPLEMENT TO PRP AT 1-2. ....36

VII. CONCLUSION .....40

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83, 83 S.Ct. 1194, 10 L.Ed.2d 215 (1963).....	33
<i>Donnelly v. DeChristoforo</i> , 416 U.S. 637, 643, 94 S.Ct. 1868, 40 L.Ed.2d 431 (1974).....	33
<i>Douglas v. Woodford</i> , 316 F.3d 1079 (9th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 540 U.S. 810, 124 S.Ct. 49, 157 L.Ed.2d 23 (2003).....	25
<i>Holmes v. South Carolina</i> , 547 U.S. 319, 126 S.Ct. 1727, 164 L.Ed.2d 503 (2006).....	14
<i>In re Khan</i> , 363 P.3d 577 (2015) .....	40
<i>Richards v. Overlake Hosp. Med. Ctr.</i> , 59 Wn. App. 266, 796 P.2d 737 (1990), <i>review denied</i> , 116 Wn.2d 1014, 807 P.2d 883 (1991).....	36
<i>State v. Balisok</i> , 123 Wn.2d 114, 866 P.2d 631 (1994).....	36
<i>State v. Clark</i> , 143 Wn.2d 731, 24 P.3d 1006, <i>cert. denied</i> , 534 U.S. 1000, 122 S.Ct. 475, 151 L.Ed.2d 389 (2001).....	31
<i>State v. Franklin</i> , 180 Wn.2d 371, 325 P.3d 159 (2014).....	2, 14
<i>State v. Jerrels</i> , 83 Wn. App. 503, 925 P.2d 209 (1996).....	30
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 144 Wn. App. 284, 183 P.3d 307 (2008).....	29
<i>State v. Kirkman</i> , 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007).....	30
<i>State v. Lord</i> , 161 Wn.2d 276, 165 P.3d 1251 (2007) .....	19
<i>State v. Lui</i> , 179 Wn.2d 457, 315 P.3d 493 (2014).....	7
<i>State v. Russell</i> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994), <i>cert. denied</i> , 514 U.S. 1129, 115 S.Ct. 2004, 131 L.Ed.2d 1005 (1995).....	33

<i>State v. Stenson</i> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997), <i>cert. denied</i> , 523 U.S. 1008, 118 S.Ct. 1193, 140 L.Ed.2d 323 (1998).....	31
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 96 Wn.2d 215, 634 P.2d 868 (1981).....	39
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674, <i>reh'g denied</i> , 467 U.S. 1267, 104 S.Ct. 3562, 82 L.Ed.2d 864 (1984).....	8, 24
<i>United States v. Alvarez</i> , 86 F.3d 901 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1996), <i>cert. denied</i> , 519 U.S. 1082, 117 S.Ct. 748, 136 L.Ed.2d 686 (1997).....	34
<i>United States v. Bagley</i> , 641 F.2d 1235 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1981), <i>cert. denied</i> , 454 U.S. 942, 102 S.Ct. 480, 70 L.Ed.2d 251 (1981).....	35
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362, 120 S.Ct. 1495, 146 L.Ed.2d 389 (2000).....	8

## Rules

ER 401 .....	21
ER 402 .....	21
ER 403 .....	21

## Constitutional Provisions

Const., art. I, § 11 (Freedom of Religion).....	2, 32
U.S. Const., amend. VI (Assistance of Counsel).....	passim
U.S. Const., amend. VI (Confrontation).....	3, 7, 22, 35
U.S. Const., amend. VI (Impartial Jury).....	2, 35
U.S. Const., amend. XIV (Due Process).....	2, 33, 35
